163©2010 Littelfuse, Inc
Revised: March 31, 2010  03:44 PM
Teccor® brand Thyristors
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
EC103xx & SxSx Series
0.8 Amp Sensitive SCRs
0
.8

0.8 Amp Sensitive SCRs
EC103xx & SxSx Series
Part Numbering System (TO-92) Part Marking System
Part Numbering System (Compak) Part Marking System (Compak)
TO-92 (E Package)
EC103D1
yxxxx
®
1 75
DEVICE TYPE
EC:  TO-92 SCR
xx:  Lead Form Option
CURRENT RATING
Lead Form Dimension
103:   0.8A (TO-92)
VOLTAGE RATING
D: 400V 1:  12
M: 600V
SENSITIVITY & TYPE
EC 103 D
μ
μ
μA
2:  50μA
A[blank]:  200
3:  500 A
2N: JEDEC
(JEDEC) 6565: 400V
yxxxx
S6S1
Compak (C Package)
®
1
DEVICE TYPE
S:  Compak SCR
CURRENT RATING
S:  0.8A (Compak)
VOLTAGE RATING
4:  400V
1:  12
6:  600V
SENSITIVITY & TYPE
S 6 S
μ
μ
μA
2:  50μA
A[blank]:  200
3:  500 A